RESOLUTION 22-034

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A COUNCIL VACANCY

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall recognizes the passing of former Councilmember Donald L. Edblom and his last day as a City Councilmember on February 22, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Donald L. Edblom's passing will create a vacancy on the Marshall City Council; and

WHEREAS, in order to fill this vacancy, City Council must declare Donald L. Edblom's City Council seat vacant as per City Charter Section 2.05

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA:

 The City of Marshall, due to his passing, declares Donald L. Edblom's City Council Ward 1 seat with a term ending January 14, 2025, vacant, effective, February 22, 2022.

Approved this March 8, 2022 by the City Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota.

Mayor

City Clerk